
 
Regarding ME4319-25, Dominion fleet Cyber Security Plan Amendment submittals 
 
The purpose of this text is to create a repository for a Body of Knowledge to support decision 
making concerning ME4319-25.  Primary Documents are at top of page: 
 

NRC Letter to NEI 
12-14-09_NRC...

NRC Ltr of 
21-2010 to Kewaun

ME4319-25 
ominion CyberSec Pl

Generic RAI email 
3-9-2010 Pas...

 
======== update 2010-07-28-1554 ET =================== 
 
[ Generic RAI email cited by Pederson at 1115 ET is copied to Body of Knowledge.  Margaret 
Earle is first listed recipient on the 6th line of recipients. – kdf 7/28/2010] 
 
[Content below, provided by Bob Pascarelli, is added to Body of Knowledge.  With this 
communication the Dec. 14, 2009, letter to NEI, on the docket and associated with the docket 
numbers of Dominion plants, is conveyed to Dominion licensing personnel as current guidance.  
The 4/8/2010 email subject line identifies it as pertinent to the implementation response and the 
message content alerts recipients to determine if the information was not previously conveyed 
specifically to them, which emphasizes its importance to current planning. – kdf 7/29/2010.] 
 
From: Pascarelli, Robert  
Sent: Wednesday, July 28, 2010 5:25 PM 
To: Feintuch, Karl 
Subject: FW: cyber security implementation schedules  
 
Karl, 
 
FYI, as we discussed. 
 
[attached to the original email is a copy of Dec 14, 2009 Letter from NRC to NEI stipulating the 
need to provide a rationale for implementation schedule, herein conveyed to licensees, which 
includes Dominion via Margaret Earle (highlighted below).  Pertinent text is in red font. – kdf 
7/28/2010] 
 
Bob P. 
 
From: Pascarelli, Robert  
Sent: Thursday, April 08, 2010 1:33 PM 
To: phlashley@firstenergycorp.com; Patricia.Furio@cengllc.com; Edmund.Tyler@cengllc.com; 
jpechac@entergy.com; RWalpol@entergy.com; jlynch4@entergy.com; fmcginn@entergy.com; 
wlobo@entergy.com; Thomas.HardingJr@cengllc.com; mhcrowthers@pplweb.com; jmeyer5@entergy.com; 
jdevinc@entergy.com; Jeffrie.Keenan@pseg.com; margaret.earle@dom.com; 
michael_okeefe@nexteraenergy.com; Randy.hart@duke-energy.com; bdmckinn@southernco.com; 
Ken.ashe@duke-energy.com; Kent.alter@duke-energy.com; bthompson@scana.com; fcmashburn@tva.gov; 
DavidBryan.Miller@pgnmail.com; Ken.Frehafer@fpl.com; Eric.Katzman@fpl.com; Bob.Tomonto@FPL.com; 
mkscarpello@aep.com; Tony.Browning@nexteraenergy.com; hassouna@dteenergy.com; 
Gabor.Salamon@xenuclear.com; Richard.Loeffler@xenuclear.com; gschwar@entergy.com; 
JAMES.COSTEDIO@nexteraenergy.com; Dale.Vincent@xenuclear.com; douglas.walker@exeloncorp.com; 
phlashley@firstenergycorp.com; rclark@entergy.com; telwood@ameren.com; mchumphreys@energy-



northwest.com; dwvande@nppd.com; fburfor@entergy.com; Timothy.hope@luminant.com; TRB1@pge.com; 
bhansher@oppd.com; Russell.Stroud@aps.com; BBURMEI@entergy.com; DLORFIN@entergy.com; 
Linda.Conklin@sce.com; awharrison@stpegs.com; mmason@entergy.com; dihoope@wcnoc.com; 
kecasey@tva.gov 
Cc: Erlanger, Craig; Howe, Allen; Singal, Balwant; Wengert, Thomas; Morris, Scott 
Subject: cyber security implementation schedules  
 
During a recent teleconference with the Nuclear Energy Institute (NEI), it was noted that some 
licensees may not be aware of the attached memorandum dated December 14, 2009  titled 
"PROPOSED IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE REQUIRED BY TITLE 10 OF THE CODE OF 
FEDERAL REGULATIONS 73.54 FOR CYBER SECURITY PLANS". Therefore, this memo is 
attached for your information. 
 
Robert Pascarelli, Chief 
Plant Licensing Branch III-1 
Division of Operating Reactor Licensing 
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
 
========= update 2010-07-28-1650 ET =================== 
 
Added “LIC-109 Acceptance Highlights of specific interest to Dominion status 
Full path to LIC-109 is  
http://nrr10.nrc.gov/nrr-office/webapps/OI/docs/ML091810088.pdf 
 
========= initial collection 2010-07-28-1115 ET ============= 
 
[Document ML100680284 (Generic RAIs based on NEI 08-09 Rev 3 Question #30) conveyed to 
licensees the need to provide rationales with implementation schedule dates.  Dominion, via 
Margaret Earle, was a recipient – kdf 7/28/2010] 
 
========end initial collection ========================== 
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